

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
COMPARISON OF BIDS
INVITATION #22-08
Supply & Deliver Brass Fittings & Valves

Bid Opening: 11:00 am, September 2, 2021

Public Works / James McGonagle

Bidders

BASE BID

Stiles Company	EJ Prescott	Ferguson Waterworks	Ti Sales
\$ 479,542.71	\$ 500,256.50	\$ 505,487.46	\$ 608,255.42

Award Recommended To:

_____ Chief Procurement Officer Date

Vendor # _____

Department Head _____ Date

_____ Mayor or her designee Date

NOTES REGARDING BID

**PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
COMPARISON OF BIDS
INVITATION #22-08
Supply & Deliver Brass Fittings & Valves**

Bidders	Qty	Stiles Company		EJ Prescott		Ferguson Waterworks	
		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
CURB STOP 1" -Female	100	\$ 70.92	\$ 7,092.00	\$ 76.75	\$ 7,675.00	\$ 74.33	\$ 7,433.00
CURB STOP 1"	1000	\$ 89.66	\$ 89,660.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 94.24	\$ 94,240.00
C TO C UNION COUPLING	800	\$ 19.49	\$ 15,592.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 20.43	\$ 16,344.00
ADAPATOR 1"-Male	600	\$ 16.58	\$ 9,948.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 17.38	\$ 10,428.00
ADAPTOR MALE 1"-Flared	600	\$ 17.78	\$ 10,668.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 18.64	\$ 11,184.00
ADAPTOR 1"-Female	700	\$ 19.98	\$ 13,986.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 20.94	\$ 14,658.00
ELBOW FLARED 1 X 1"-Male	600	\$ 22.13	\$ 13,278.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 13,920.00
C TO IRON COUP 1X1-1/4"	250	\$ 31.66	\$ 7,915.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 33.19	\$ 8,297.50
CORP CC X PJ 1"-Ford	500	\$ 46.18	\$ 23,090.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 48.40	\$ 24,200.00
COPPER TUBE NUT 1"	200	\$ 5.73	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
CTS PACK JOINT W/RUBBER 1"	200	\$ 4.68	\$ 936.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4.91	\$ 982.00
PLUG BRASS 1/2"	50	\$ 1.99	\$ 99.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17.02	\$ 851.00
PLUG BRASS 3/4	10	\$ 2.29	\$ 22.90	\$ 2.25	\$ 22.50	\$ 14.68	\$ 146.80
PLUG BRASS 1"	10	\$ 3.01	\$ 30.10	\$ 2.75	\$ 27.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 155.00
PLUG BRASS 2"	10	\$ 9.01	\$ 90.10	\$ 8.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 35.74	\$ 357.40
PLUG BRASS 3"	10	\$ 24.68	\$ 246.80	\$ 23.25	\$ 232.50	\$ 51.32	\$ 513.20
BRASS FITTINGS 1-1/2"		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
CURB STOP 1-1/2"	150	\$ 222.21	\$ 33,331.50	\$ 245.25	\$ 36,787.50	\$ 233.10	\$ 34,965.00
COPPER TO COP. UNION 1-1/2	200	\$ 65.19	\$ 13,038.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 68.39	\$ 13,678.00
ADAPTOR 1-1/2"-Male	150	\$ 45.37	\$ 6,805.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 47.60	\$ 7,140.00
ADAPTOR MALE 1-1/2"-Flared	200	\$ 54.78	\$ 10,956.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 57.47	\$ 11,494.00
ADAPTOR 1-1/2"-Female	100	\$ 58.03	\$ 5,803.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 60.88	\$ 6,088.00
ELBOW FLARED M TO IRON 1-1/2	100	\$ 79.17	\$ 7,917.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 83.06	\$ 8,306.00
CORPORATION 1"-Mueller	100	\$ 65.47	\$ 6,547.00	\$ 44.75	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 48.97	\$ 4,897.00
CORPORATION 1"-Mueller CTS	50	\$ 19.48	\$ 974.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 362.50	\$ 12.38	\$ 619.00
CORP COLLAR 1" MUELLER CTS	50	\$ 8.67	\$ 433.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12.38	\$ 619.00
CORPORATION 1-1/2" MUELLER CTS	100	\$ 248.41	\$ 24,841.00	\$ 166.75	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 185.83	\$ 18,583.00
CORPORATION 2"-Mueller cts	75	\$ 338.80	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 18,075.00	\$ 253.43	\$ 19,007.25
BRASS FITTINGS 2"		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
CURB COCK 2"-Ori-Seal	30	\$ 312.69	\$ 9,380.70	\$ 344.75	\$ 10,342.50	\$ 327.71	\$ 9,831.30
CURB COCK 2"-Ori-Flared	12	\$ 266.62	\$ 3,199.44	\$ 304.25	\$ 3,651.00	\$ 279.42	\$ 3,353.04
CURB COCK 2"-Iron Thread	12	\$ 223.64	\$ 2,683.68	\$ 246.50	\$ 2,958.00	\$ 234.38	\$ 2,812.56
COPPER TO COP. UNION 2"	75	\$ 88.08	\$ 6,606.00	\$ 97.25	\$ 7,293.75	\$ 92.32	\$ 6,924.00
ADAPTOR 2"-Male	35	\$ 66.17	\$ 2,315.95	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 69.35	\$ 2,427.25
ADAPTOR MALE 2"-Flared	30	\$ 100.62	\$ 3,018.60	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 105.46	\$ 3,163.80
ADAPTOR 2"-Female	25	\$ 69.16	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 76.25	\$ 1,906.25	\$ 72.49	\$ 1,812.25
ELBOW COP. TO FLARE 2"	25	\$ 135.11	\$ 3,377.75	\$ 154.25	\$ 3,856.25	\$ 141.61	\$ 3,540.25

**PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
COMPARISON OF BIDS**

**INVITATION #22-08
Supply & Deliver Brass Fittings & Valves**

Bidders	Qty	Stiles Company		EJ Prescott		Ferguson Waterworks	
		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
BRASS COUPLINGS							
BRASS 3/4" COUPLING	100	\$ 3.16	\$ 316.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00
BRASS 3/4"x1/2" COUPLING	160	\$ 3.80	\$ 608.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 560.00	\$ 3.91	\$ 625.60
BRASS 1"x3/4" COUPLING	250	\$ 6.31	\$ 1,577.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,625.00
BRASS 1" COUPLING	800	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4.94	\$ 3,952.00
BRASS 1"x1/2" COUPLING	200	\$ 6.31	\$ 1,262.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00
BRASS 1"-1/2" COUPLING	60	\$ 10.19	\$ 611.40	\$ 9.50	\$ 570.00	\$ 10.49	\$ 629.40
BRASS 1"-1/2"x1" COUPLING	80	\$ 12.88	\$ 1,030.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 1,060.00
BR COUPLING 1-1/2 X 1 1/4 "	60	\$ 12.88	\$ 772.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 795.00
BR COUPLING 2"	30	\$ 16.78	\$ 503.40	\$ 15.75	\$ 472.50	\$ 17.26	\$ 517.80
BR COUPLING 2 X 1"	60	\$ 21.57	\$ 1,294.20	\$ 20.25	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 22.19	\$ 1,331.40
BR COUPLING 2 X 1-1/2"	60	\$ 19.14	\$ 1,148.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 19.69	\$ 1,181.40
BR COUPLING 2 X 45	15	\$ 16.78	\$ 251.70	\$ 28.50	\$ 427.50	\$ 22.04	\$ 330.60
BR ELBOW 3/4"	250	\$ 3.91	\$ 977.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 937.50	\$ 4.02	\$ 1,005.00
BR ELBOW 3/4" X 1/2"	70	\$ 4.27	\$ 298.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4.39	\$ 307.30
BR ELBOW 1"	300	\$ 6.03	\$ 1,809.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 1,860.00
BR ELBOW 1 X 1/2"	15	\$ 7.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6.89	\$ 103.35
BR ELBOW 1 X 3/4"	70	\$ 7.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 7.72	\$ 540.40
BR ELBOW RED.1-1/4X3/4"	35	\$ 11.71	\$ 409.85	\$ 11.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 39.38	\$ 1,378.30
BR ELBOW RED.1-1/4X1"	35	\$ 11.71	\$ 409.85	\$ 11.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 48.03	\$ 1,681.05
BR ELBOW 1-1/2"	100	\$ 11.97	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 17.13	\$ 1,713.00
BR ELBOW 1-1/2 X 1"	50	\$ 14.80	\$ 740.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 20.89	\$ 1,044.50
BR ELBOW W/THREAD 2"	30	\$ 19.47	\$ 584.10	\$ 19.25	\$ 577.50	\$ 20.03	\$ 600.90
RED BR ELBOW 2 X 1-1/2"	30	\$ 27.30	\$ 819.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 772.50	\$ 89.53	\$ 2,685.90
RED BR ELBOW 2 X 1"	30	\$ 27.30	\$ 819.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 697.50	\$ 89.53	\$ 2,685.90

**PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
COMPARISON OF BIDS**

**INVITATION #22-08
Supply & Deliver Brass Fittings & Valves**

Bidders	Qty	Stiles Company		EJ Prescott		Ferguson Waterworks	
		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
BRASS TEE							
BR TEE 1"	400	\$ 8.45	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8.77	\$ 3,508.00
BR TEE 1 x 3/4 x3/4"	100	\$ 11.39	\$ 1,139.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 37.58	\$ 3,758.00
BR TEE 1-1/2"	50	\$ 16.45	\$ 822.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 16.93	\$ 846.50
BR TEE 1-1/2 X 1-1/2 X 1"	100	\$ 20.38	\$ 2,038.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20.97	\$ 2,097.00
BR TEE 1 X 1 X 1"-Flared	3	\$ 41.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 126.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00
BR TEE 1 X 1 X 1"-Flared	3	\$ 42.20	\$ 126.60	\$ 48.25	\$ 144.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00
BR TEE 1-1/2 X 1 X 1"	8	\$ 20.38	\$ 163.04	\$ 17.25	\$ 138.00	\$ 20.97	\$ 167.76
BR TEE 2 X 1-1/2"	15	\$ 33.31	\$ 499.65	\$ 31.25	\$ 468.75	\$ 34.26	\$ 513.90
BRASS NIPPLES 3/8"							
BRASS 3/8" CLOSE NIPPLE	5	\$ 0.97	\$ 4.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.66	\$ 8.30
BRASS 3/8"x1.1/2" NIPPLE	5	\$ 1.12	\$ 5.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 10.15
BRASS 3/8"x3" NIPPLE	5	\$ 1.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 8.75	\$ 4.74	\$ 23.70
BRASS NIPPLES 3/4"							
BRASS 3/4" CLOSE NIPPLE	300	\$ 1.82	\$ 546.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 525.00	\$ 1.97	\$ 591.00
BRASS 3/4"x2" NIPPLE	300	\$ 2.29	\$ 687.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 675.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 744.00
BRASS 3/4"x2.5" NIPPLE	300	\$ 2.66	\$ 798.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.87	\$ 861.00
BRASS 3/4"x3" NIPPLE	300	\$ 3.06	\$ 918.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.57	\$ 1,071.00
BRASS 3/4"x4" NIPPLE	300	\$ 3.99	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 1,296.00
BRASS 3/4"x5" NIPPLE	200	\$ 4.80	\$ 960.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.19	\$ 1,038.00
BRASS 3/4"x6" NIPPLE	200	\$ 5.83	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6.31	\$ 1,262.00
BRASS NIPPLES 1"							
BRASS 1" CLOSE NIPPLE	400	\$ 2.68	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.91	\$ 1,164.00
BRASS 1"x2" NIPPLE	500	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 3.58	\$ 1,790.00
BRASS 1"x2.5" NIPPLE	600	\$ 3.86	\$ 2,316.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 2,508.00
BRASS 1"x3" NIPPLE	600	\$ 4.45	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 4.81	\$ 2,886.00
BRASS 1"x4" NIPPLE	500	\$ 5.79	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,125.00
BRASS 1"x5" NIPPLE	500	\$ 7.14	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 7.72	\$ 3,860.00
BRASS 1"x6" NIPPLE	500	\$ 8.52	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9.21	\$ 4,605.00
BRASS 1"x8" NIPPLE	200	\$ 12.80	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 12.29	\$ 2,458.00

**PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
COMPARISON OF BIDS**

**INVITATION #22-08
Supply & Deliver Brass Fittings & Valves**

Bidders	Qty	Stiles Company		EJ Prescott		Ferguson Waterworks	
		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
BRASS NIPPLES 1-1/2"							
BRASS 1.5" CLOSE NIPPLE	25	\$ 5.25	\$ 131.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5.69	\$ 142.25
BRASS 1.5"x3" NIPPLE	25	\$ 7.78	\$ 194.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 187.50	\$ 8.43	\$ 210.75
BRASS 1.5"x4" NIPPLE	25	\$ 10.15	\$ 253.75	\$ 9.50	\$ 237.50	\$ 10.98	\$ 274.50
BRASS 1.5"x5" NIPPLE	25	\$ 12.61	\$ 315.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 341.25
BRASS 1.5"x6" NIPPLE	25	\$ 14.99	\$ 374.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 16.21	\$ 405.25
BRASS 1.5"x8" NIPPLE	25	\$ 22.43	\$ 560.75	\$ 18.75	\$ 468.75	\$ 19.77	\$ 494.25
BRASS NIPPLES 2"							
BRASS 2" CLOSE NIPPLE	50	\$ 8.01	\$ 400.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 8.66	\$ 433.00
BRASS 2"x3" NIPPLE	50	\$ 9.97	\$ 498.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 475.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 540.00
BRASS 2"x4" NIPPLE	50	\$ 13.06	\$ 653.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 612.50	\$ 14.13	\$ 706.50
BRASS 2"x5" NIPPLE	50	\$ 16.13	\$ 806.50	\$ 15.25	\$ 762.50	\$ 17.46	\$ 873.00
BRASS 2"x6" NIPPLE	50	\$ 19.27	\$ 963.50	\$ 18.25	\$ 912.50	\$ 20.85	\$ 1,042.50
BRASS 2"x8" NIPPLE	50	\$ 25.70	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 1,212.50	\$ 27.81	\$ 1,390.50
BRASS NIPPLES 1-1/4"							
BR NIPPLE 1-1/4 X CLOSE	20	\$ 4.04	\$ 80.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4.38	\$ 87.60
BR NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 2"	20	\$ 4.62	\$ 92.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
BR NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 3"	20	\$ 6.18	\$ 123.60	\$ 5.75	\$ 115.00	\$ 6.69	\$ 133.80
BR NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 4"	20	\$ 8.14	\$ 162.80	\$ 7.75	\$ 155.00	\$ 8.81	\$ 176.20
BR NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 5"	20	\$ 9.94	\$ 198.80	\$ 9.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 10.76	\$ 215.20
BR NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 6"	20	\$ 11.88	\$ 237.60	\$ 11.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 257.00
METER UNIONS (meter tailpieces, threaded, including gaskets)							
METER UNION 5/8"	600	\$ 4.76	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.78	\$ 2,868.00
METER UNION 3/4"	800	\$ 5.67	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5.69	\$ 4,552.00
METER UNION 1"	800	\$ 8.57	\$ 6,856.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7.54	\$ 6,032.00
METER UNION 1-1/2"	100	\$ 16.73	\$ 1,673.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 15.47	\$ 1,547.00
METER UNION 2"	90	\$ 24.92	\$ 2,242.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 24.52	\$ 2,206.80
BRASS BUSHINGS							
BR BUSHING 3/8 X 1/2'	35	\$ 1.52	\$ 53.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 63.00	\$ 7.96	\$ 278.60
BR BUSHING 3/4 X 1/2'	60	\$ 2.09	\$ 125.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 129.00
BR BUSHING 3/4 X 1"	100	\$ 3.16	\$ 316.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00
BR BUSHING 1 X 5/8"	100	\$ 3.43	\$ 343.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 610.00
BR BUSHING 1-1/2 X 5/8"	50	\$ 8.41	\$ 420.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 305.00
BR BUSHING 1-1/2 X 1"	50	\$ 7.45	\$ 372.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 354.00
BR BUSHING 2x1"	50	\$ 13.31	\$ 665.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 12.63	\$ 631.50
BR BUSHING 2 X 1/2"	30	\$ 11.05	\$ 331.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 10.49	\$ 314.70
BR BUSHING 2-1/2 X 2"	30	\$ 22.11	\$ 663.30	\$ 19.25	\$ 577.50	\$ 20.97	\$ 629.10
VALVES							
Boshart 3/4" FPT STD PORT B.V	750	\$ 8.10	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 12.48	\$ 9,360.00
Boshart 1" FTP STD PORT B.V	1200	\$ 12.80	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19.66	\$ 23,592.00
Boshart 1 1/2" FTP STD PORT B.V	300	\$ 26.21	\$ 7,863.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 29.05	\$ 8,715.00
Boshart 2" FTP STD PORT B.V	50	\$ 36.70	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 29.05	\$ 1,452.50
TOTAL COST		\$	479,542.71	\$	500,256.50	\$	505,487.46